ADA4945-1CP-EBZ Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-1364
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
ADA4945-1CP-EBZ Differential Amplifier Evaluation Board
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 5
FEATURES
Enables quick breadboarding and prototyping

-0
0
4
ADA4945-1CP-EBZ Evaluation Board User Guide UG-1364
Rev. A | Page 5 of 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. ADA4945-1CP-EBZ Bill of Materials
Quantity Description Reference Designation Manufacturer Part Number
1 High speed, ±0.1 μV/°C offset drift, fully
differential ADC driver
U1 Analog Devices ADA4945-1
5 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 0402 C7, C10 to C13 TDK CGA2B1X7R1C104K050BC
2 10 μF tantalum capacitors, 0805 C8, C9 Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106MG-T
6 0 Ω chip resistors, 0402 R1, R2, R7, R8, R11, R12 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
4 499 Ω chip resistors, 0402 R5, R6, R9, R10 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4990X
2 56.2 Ω chip resistors, 0402 R3, R4 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF56R2X
1 1 kΩ chip resistor, 0402 R26 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
2 0 Ω chip resistors, 0805 L1, L2 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
1 Berg 2-pin header PD Amphenol 69157-102HLF
5 Berg 3-pin headers P1 to P5 Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
2 Test point loops VOCM Components Corp. TP-104-01-09
4 Connectors, side launch SMA  VINN, VINP, VOUTN, VOUTP Samtec SMA-J-P-H-ST-EM1